COURSE AND PRICE GUIDE- INC SATURDAY FEES Tel 01524 858326



DRIVING ASSESSMENT

All learners are strongly advised to have a driving assessment prior to booking any training. For LGV, PCV and B+E the assessment takes approximately 1 hour 20 minutes and costs £60.00 inc VAT weekday – £80.00 inc VAT SATURDAY and courses usually last between 13.5 and 30 hours (2 to 5 days) dependent upon trainee ability and class of vehicle. For car learners we recommend an initial 4 hour driving assessment, at a cost of £150.00 inc VAT weekday - £180.00 inc VAT SATURDAY, to ascertain how many further 4 hour sessions the candidate will need. Generally between 32 - 40 hours of training are needed for car learners to get test ready.

LARGE GOODS VEHICLE (LGV - Trucks) DRIVER TRAINING*

 Class C1
 7.5 Tonnes
 £54.00 + VAT per hr - £60.00 + VAT per hr SATURDAY

 Class C
 LGV (Rigid)
 £64.00 + VAT per hr - £70.00 + VAT per hr SATURDAY

 Class CE
 LGV (Artic)
 £68.00 + VAT per hr - £76.00 + VAT per hr SATURDAY



PASSENGER CARRYING VEHICLE (PCV - Buses) DRIVER TRAINING*

Class D1 & D1E PCV (Minibus) £54.00 + VAT per hr - £60.00 + VAT per hr SATURDAY Full Class D & DE PCV (Bus/Coach) £58.00 + VAT per hr - £64.00 + VAT per hr SATURDAY



All the above fees are based on 7.5hr days and 1:1 Trainee-Instructor ratio.

* Course final day (test day) concludes on return to base. DVSA test fee for LGV & PCV licence acquisition courses currently 3a £40.00 (no VAT) 3b £115.00 (no VAT). DVSA test fee for car licence acquisition currently £62.00 (no VAT)

CAR TRAINING - Minimum 4hrs*

B Car £37.50 inc VAT per hr - £150.00 inc VAT per half day (4hrs) £180.00 inc VAT per half day SATURDAY



CAR AND TRAILER DRIVER TRAINING

£170.00 + VAT 4 hr course £340.00 + VAT 8 hr course



DRIVER CPC (DCPC)

Initial qualification - Module 4 - £275.00 inc VAT and inc £55.00 test fee (no VAT).

Periodic training - which involves all (new and existing) professional drivers undertaking 35 hours of training every 5 years. We have various courses which are delivered through the RTITB Master Drivers CPC Consortium and which are approved by the Joint Approvals Unit for Periodic Training (JAUPT). Details and information on all courses are available on request. The cost is **£76.00 inc VAT** and JAUPT upload fee for stand-alone classroom based courses (weekdays & weekends). Ask about 5 days for the price of 4. Employers ask about 'bulk' discounts!

'Add On' DCPC - ADR - Collect 21hrs of DCPC whilst doing your ADR training at a cost of £134.25 inc VAT & JAUPT upload fee.

FORK LIFT TRUCK OPERATOR TRAINING RTITB & ITSSAR approved courses for both Counterbalance and Reach Trucks.

Types of courses, duration and fees

Re-Certification 1 day £160.00 + VAT - £260.00 + VAT SATURDAY

Semi-Skilled Operator Dependent on experience and trainee instructor ratio (call for details)

Novice up to 5 days £445.00 + VAT



LORRY MOUNTED CRANE COURSES ITSSAR approved training courses run at The Training Centre.

Types of courses, duration and fees

Re-Certification 1 day £160.00 + VAT - £260.00 + VAT SATURDAY

Semi-Skilled Operator Dependent on experience and trainee instructor ratio (call for details)

Novice up to 3 days £355.00 + VAT



ITSSAR APPROVED OPERATOR TRAINING

Courses available at customer's premises – Pivot Steer, Loading Shovel, Gantry Crane and Pedestrian Operated Electrical Pallet Truck (POEP).

£340.00 + VÁT per day. Total £408.00.

IPAF – 3a Scissor lift & 3b Mobile boom & 1b - Static Boom

Courses take place at The Training Centre.

1 or 2 categories (3a, 3b, 1b) £210 + Vat - 1 Day course per person. Total £252.00 3 categories (3a, 3b, 1b) £315 + Vat - 1 Day course per person. Total £378.00 Certificate and operator card (if required) £35 + VAT per candidate



The Training Centre, 5 Penrod Way, Heysham, MORECAMBE, LA3 2UZ www.lantrain.co.uk

COURSE AND PRICE GUIDE continued

SHUNTER TRAINING

One day course for non LGV licence holders who use large vehicles and trailers on private property.

£340.00 + VAT per day. Total £408.00.

BANKSMAN & TRAFFIC MARSHALLING

Half day course to cover European legislation with regard to the safe working practices involved in the manoeuvring and reversing of large vehicles and appropriate signage and signal.

£110.00 + VAT per delegate. Total £132.00. Course minimum of 2 trainees

ABRASIVE WHEELS

One day course held at The Training Centre dealing with all aspects of the use of abrasive wheels.

£110.00 + VAT per delegate. Total £132.00. Course minimum of 4 trainees.

TYRE FITTING – light vehicle

One day course held at The Training Centre dealing with all aspects of tyre fitting and balancing wheels.

Total £300.00 per person including VAT. Course minimum of 2 candidates.

ALTERNATIVELY FUELLED VEHICLE (AFV)

One day course held at The Training Centre. An alternatively-fuelled vehicle is a vehicle powered by electricity, natural gas, biogas or hydrogen, or hydrogen and electricity. Employers and drivers who wish to take advantage of the new legislation must carry out a minimum of 5 hours of training on driving alternatively fuelled vehicles.

£80.00 + VAT per delegate, plus £15.00 + VAT certification fees. Total £114.00. Course minimum of 4 trainees.

For on-site delivery of up to 20 candidates, please contact the office on 01524 858326

National Register of Instructors (NRI) Assessor / Instructor / DCPC Deliverer

One day induction day required to determine how much further training is required (depending on course). Held at The Training Centre covering all aspects of NRI assessor/instructor/DCPC deliver training. £340 + VAT per day.

IRTEC

One day course to assess the safety and competence of technicians who maintain vehicles in the commercial vehicle industry. WEEKDAYS: £280.00 + VAT + £120.00 registration & certification fees (no VAT) per delegate. Total £456.00.

SATURDAYS: £330.00 + VAT + £120.00 registration & certification fees (no VAT) per delegate. Total £516.00.

Course minimum of 2 trainees.

AUTOMOTIVE REFRIGERANT HANDLING (AIR CONDITIONING)

This one day course meets the legislative requirement necessary for working on vehicle air conditioning systems.

£140.00 inc VAT + £20.00 registration & certification fees (no VAT) per delegate. Total £160.00. Course min 2, max 4 trainees

DANGEROUS GOODS CONSULTANCY SERVICE

Lancaster Training Services Ltd offer a consultancy service to meet the requirements laid down in EC Directive 96/35. This requires all companies involved in the transportation, distribution, loading and unloading of dangerous goods, via road or inland waterways, to appoint a Dangerous Goods Safety Adviser (DGSA). Fees start from £364.41 + VAT.

ADR TRAINING (WITH OR WITHOUT DRIVER CPC)

SQA approved courses are held at The Training Centre, Heysham and Penrith (on demand). Courses cover all classes except explosives and radioactives. Explosives and radioactives courses are held from time to time on demand. Customised ADR courses can be arranged to meet individual needs, please telephone the number below to discuss your requirements.

The prices quoted include VAT and exam fees.

4 days Core, Packages & 7 classes 5 days Core, Packages, Tanks & 7 classes

Tanker Module only 1.5 days **Explosives 1 day**

Radioactives 1 day

£388.00 (£522.25 inc 3 days Driver CPC) £480.00 (£614.25 inc 3 days Driver CPC)

£128.00 £128.00 £128.00

REPEAT CUSTOMER DISCOUNT

LTS offer a repeat customer discount of 5% off subsequent driver training courses.

FOR MORE DETAILED INFORMATION OR ADVICE ON ANY OF THE ABOVE

Tel: 01524 858326 Email: enquiries@lantrain.co.uk

All fees quoted correct for courses as of 1st January 2024 - Course prices may vary to match any changes to VAT, registration fees, exam fees, test fees, fuel costs or any other price increases which affect our operating costs

Cancellation Policy
Lancaster Training Services Ltd reserves the right to charge a cancellation fee on the following terms:

a) No fee is payable if cancellation is made more than 2 weeks prior to the commencement of the course.
b) The full fee will be payable if cancellation is made less than 2 weeks before the course start date - at the discretion of the Training Manager

c/ The full fee will be payable for cancelled short notice bookings - at the discretion of the Training Manager. Short notice is defined as less than a week before the course start date.











